

(Head - New Maintenance Policy-2018)

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Laura Bird Tola to Rajak Tola path

Date of Commencement 10.09.2024

DIVISION

Agg No-13 MBD/24-25

Date of Completion 09.06.2025

SUB-DIVISION

M.B.No-4066

(Block-Tareapur)

Measurement Book

Ashok Kumar Singh, At-Mariyachak
Munger

1st R/A Bill

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work :- Construction of road & CD works with maintenance from Lanna Bird to Rajakola.					
Agency - Ashok Kumar Singh Vill- Maiparchuli (Munger)					
Ag. No - 13MBD/24-25					
Ag. Amount -					
Date of commencement - 10.09.2024					
Date of completion - 09.09.2025					
Actual date of completion - Work in progress.					
Record Entry					
① Clearing & Grubbing road land by manual means) i/c uprooting - do - do -					
$2 \times 14 \times 30 \times 0.75 = 630.00m^2$					
$2 \times 1 \times 8 \times 0.75 = 12.00m^2$					
$2 \times 6 \times 30 \times 0.75 = 270.00m^2$					
$2 \times 1 \times 15 \times 0.75 = 22.50m^2$					
$2 \times 4 \times 30 \times 0.75 = 180.00m^2$					

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

17

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) Clearing & Grubbing					
— do —					
0.1457 Hk Qty VTMBP-7 IN. (1)					
0.003 Hk Qty VTMBP-14 IN. (1)					
0.1487 Hk @ Rs. 76 P26.08/Hk					
					Rs 11439=00
					Rs 11438=00
(2/2) Co Subgrade & earthen shoulder					
193.22 m ³ Qty VTMBP-16 IN. (3) @					
					Rs. 264.72/m³
					Rs. 51149=00
(3/3) Co dry lean concrete dord					
26.22 m ³ VTMBP-7 IN. (2)					
@ Rs 4915.50/m ³					
					Rs 128884=
(4/4) Co panel cement concrete —					
457.22 m ³ Qty VTMBP-8 IN. (3)					
8.91 m ³ Qty VTMBP-14 IN. (1)					
466.13 m ³ @ Rs. 8829.76/m ³					
					Rs. 4115816=00
(5/5) Reinforced cement concrete M-15					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3 Nos. 8 ft VTMOP-102-N (8)					
					@ Rs. 10832.33 each
					Rs. 32497.00
					Total = Rs. 4629462.00
					Add 1% Less = Rs. 46295.00
					53455.00
					Add SF (up to dock) = Rs. 4857.00
					8512.58 = 0.00
					Add GST (8%) = Rs. 8425.11 = 0.00
					Total = Rs. 55804.70 = 0.00
					5523125.00
					Less 50% GST = Rs. 33483.00
					33139.00
					Rs. 5546984.00
					Rs. 5556264.00
					Less Premiums = Rs. 5321768.00
					Total = Rs. 234496.00
					2125219.00
					As per Balance Sheet Rs. 78232.00
					203175
					AE
					C.P.
					Feb
					26/03/15
					EB

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Up to date Material					
Statement					
(1) E/W -	193.22	m ³			6376.22
(2) Coarse Sand -	221.59	m ³			33239.22
(iv) Crushed Aggregate					3540.22
(25mm - 12.5mm) -					23.60 m ³
(iv) 20mm Aggregate -					3775.72
(v) 10mm Aggregate -					251.71 m ³
					167.81 m ³
Total Qty					106084.22
Total Rs.					96845.22
2nd Oct 2025 Bill					9239.22
Total					AE
Work has been completed as per specification &					
direction of E/W					
on 20.02.2025.					
02/03/2025 AE					
S.F @ 10%					
(1) E/W	193.22 m ³	x	@ 35.01 =	6765.22	
(2) Coarse Sand	221.59 m ³	x	@ 494 =	109465.22	
(3) Crushed Aggregate	23.60 m ³	x	@ 888 =	20956.80	
(4) Agg 20mm	251.71	x	@ 1188 =	299034.78	
(5) Agg 10mm	167.81 m ³	x	@ 586 =	98346.76	
Total Rs.					534555.22
Total S.F @ 10% Rs.					53455.22
(-) Less Previous Statement					(-) 4856.22
S.F @ 10% 2nd Oct 2025 Bill Total Rs.					48599.22
2nd Oct 2025 Bill					